Owner agrees to terminate this License, Owner shall provide City with a minimum 
ninety (90) days prior written notice of intent to terminate.  If the termination of 
this License occurs during the Initial Term,  Owner shall reimburse City for actual 
costs in an amount not to exceed seven thousand five hundred ($7,500) dollars, 
incurred by City for improvements made to the Property.  The City shall provide 
written evidence of its costs to Owner.  No reimbursement shall be required if the 
termination occurs after the expiration of the Initial Term.   

6. As compensation for the License, the City agrees, beginning on the Effective Date